$400

$800

$1,200

$
 i
n

 m
ill

io
n

s

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2022

Non-US and Other

7.5% Sr Sub Notes Term Loan B

Securitization (1) Term Loan A

7.5% US/EUR Sr Sub Notes

Term Loan A-1

6.125% Sr Notes

2020

2019 Convertible Sr Sub Notes

Term Loan B-1

Note: Term Loan A-1 maturity schedule is as follows ($ in millions): 2013 = $1, 2014 = $3, 2015 = $3, 2016 = $243. Term Loan B maturity schedule is as follows ($ in millions): 2013 = $2, 2014 – 2017 = $7 annually,
2018 = $607. Term Loan B-1 maturity schedule is as follows ($ in millions): 2013 = $2, 2014 – 2019 = $8 annually, 2020 = $703. Non-US and Other includes $5 in 2013. Full liability portion of existing and new
convertible notes is shown (rather than OID accreted balance sheet amount).
1. Management anticipates that Securitization Facility will get renewed in the normal course of business for a subsequent 3 -year period.

2018 Convertible Sr Sub Notes

27

0
104
172

23
55
94

166
21
32

83
149
70

128
100
162

199
25

125

255
128

0

Pro Forma Capitalization Table (9/30/13)
 Next Call 12/31/12 9/30/13 % Cap

$250mm Revolving credit facility  --  --

$675mm Term loan A  596 528

$250mm Term loan A-1  -- 248

$650mm Term loan B  640 635

$750mm Term loan B-1  -- 750

Securitization facility (2016)  384 378

Total senior secured debt  $1,620 $2,539 21.4%

8.00% Senior Uns. Notes (5/1/16) Repaid 296 --

6.125% Senior Uns. Notes (11/15/22) 11/15/15 300 300

Total senior debt  $2,216 $2,839 23.9%

7.5% Senior Sub. Notes (5/1/17) NCL 655 654

7.5% USD Senior Sub. Notes (1/15/20) 1/15/15 275 275

7.5% EUR Senior Sub. Notes (1/15/20) 1/15/15 193 199

1.875% Conv. Sr. Sub. Notes (9/15/18)
 1
 NCL 421 430

1.500% Conv. Sr. Sub. Notes (9/15/19)
 2
 NCL -- 217

Other  38 41

Total debt  $3,798 $4,655 39.2%

Market value of equity
3
  $7,213 $7,213 60.8%

Total capitalization  $11,011 $11,868 100.0%

1 Liability portion of the existing converts, total debt is $500 million; 2 Liability portion of the existing converts, total debt is $265 million;
3 Based on December 4, 2013 closing stock price of $56.08 per share.

28

0
104
172

23
55
94

166
21
32

83
149
70

128
100
162

199
25

125

255
128

0

Appendix

0
104
172

23
55
94

166
21
32

83
149
70

128
100
162

199
25

125

255
128

0

30

Template Title

OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS  CONSUMER SOLUTIONS  BRANDED CONSUMABLES

LTM 6/13 Net Sales of $2.7 billion

LTM 6/13 Segment Earnings Margin of 11.7%

[…]

Strong, stable cash flow generation

Diversified product mix with leadership positions in most
categories

Branded Consumables
Baby Care*

Boxed Plastic Cutlery

Firelogs

Fresh Preserving

Gloves & Sponges

Matches & Toothpicks

Rope & Cordage

Smoke & Co Alarms

Cleaning Supplies *

Playing Cards

Market Position in Core Categories

Leading provider of primarily niche, affordable,
consumable household staples used in and

around the home

* Category includes aggregate sales of pacifiers, sippy cups, bottles, and other oral
development and feeding products.
 Home-use gloves and sponges in EU G5 market.
* Household stick and smallware cleaning supplies in U.S. market.

Note: Positions noted above refer to the U.S. market unless indicated otherwise.

Scented Candles

1. Pro forma for Yankee Candle acquisition.
2. Represents Jarden on a standalone basis only.

0
104
172

23
55
94

166
21
32

83
149
70

128
100
162

199
25

125

255
128

0

Pro Forma Financials

33

Supplemental Pro Forma Financial Information (unaudited)

Jarden Yankee Candle Pro Forma

12 Months 52 Weeks 12 Months

Ended Ended Ended

($ in millions) 6/30/2013 6/29/2013 6/30/2013

Net Sales $6,865 $863 $7,728

Adjusted Gross Profit $1,985 $494 $2,479

% Margin 28.9% 57.2% 32.1%

Adjusted EBITDA $813 $205 $1,018

(Segment Earnings)

% Margin 11.8% 23.8% 13.2%

Supplemental Combined Financial Information (unaudited)

Jarden Yankee Candle Combined

12 Months 52 Weeks 12 Months

Ended Ended Ended

($ in millions) 6/30/2013 6/29/2013 6/30/2013

Cash Flow from Operations $436 $82 $518

0
104
172

23
55
94

166
21
32

83
149
70

128
100
162

199
25

125

255
128

0

Jarden LTM Segment Earnings
Reconciliation (unaudited)

34

($ in millions) Year Ended Six Months Ended LTM Ended

12/31/2012 6/30/2013 6/30/2012 6/30/2013

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP measure:

Net Income $244 $72 $118 $198

Income tax provision 148   42   70   120

Interest expense, net 185   96   90   191

Loss on early extinguishment of debt -   26   -   26

Operating Earnings $577 $236 $278 $535

Adjustments to reconcile to Segment Earnings (Adjusted EBITDA)

Depreciation and amortization $153 $76 $71 $158

Fair market value adjustments to inventory 6   5   -   11

Reorganization costs, net 27   2   -   29

Acquisition-related and other costs, net 17   -   -   17

Venezuela devaluation-related charges -   29   -   29

Cumulative adjustment of stock compensation 34   -   -   34

Segment Earnings (Adjusted EBITDA) $814 $348 $349 $813

0
104
172

23
55
94

166
21
32

83
149
70

128
100
162

199
25

125

255
128

0

35

Jarden Historical Segment Earnings
Reconciliation (unaudited)

Years Ended December 31,

($ in millions) 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP measure:

Net Income (loss) $36 $32 $42 $61 $106 $28 ($59) $129 $107 $205 $244

Income tax provision 16 21 26 35 82 39 26 111 123 126 148

Interest expense, net 13 19 28 84 113 150 179 147 177 179 185

Loss on early extinguishment of debt -   -   -   6   -   16   -   -   -   13   -